l Approval of Board of Directors has been accorded in the Board Meeting held on June 14, 2019 for Related
Party Transaction(s) with M/s W.L.D Investment Private Limited (Holding Company) for an amount up to Rs.
20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crores) to be received as an advance in one or more trench. Further, the
company has received an amount of Rs. 10,60,75,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores Sixty-Lakhs Seventy-Five
Thousand) during the reporting period from M/s W.L.D Investment Private Limited (Holding Company).

l Company availed loan from Vijaya Bank, Barakhamba Road Branch, Delhi (“the Bank”) which was classified
as NPA on September 28, 2015. The identification committee on wilful defaulters of the bank passed an order

[...]

the information received from the management, the aforesaid matter is still pending for disposal.

l Approval of the Board of Directors was accorded in the Board Meeting held on August 14, 2019 for obtaining
unsecured loan from Purbanchal Prestressed Limited for an amount not exceeding 3,75,00,000/- (Rupees
Three Crores Seventy-Five Lakhs).

l There are various litigations pending against the company before Debt Recovery Tribunal for defaults in
repayments / debts.

l The Board of Directors of the company has accorded their assent to extend the Corporate Guarantee of Rs.
18,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crores) given to Afcons Infrastructure Limited for a period which is valid up
to December 31, 2020. The said guarantee was given for the satisfactory performance and work supply as
per the terms and conditions of the work order and towards to security of the raw material issued by Afcons

[...]

the recommendation of any Committee of the Board which it was mandatorily required to accept.

E) Total fees for all services paid by the Company, to the Statutory Auditor, M/s Arora & Choudhary
Associates for the year ended 31st March, 2020 was Rs. 2,50,000 (Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) plus
taxes.

F) Disclosures in relation to the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and
Redressal) Act, 2013:

a. Number of complaints filed during the financial year 2019- 20: Nil

b. Number of complaints disposed of during the financial year 2019-20: